FUNdraising Prizes!

The donations raised at The Extra Mile® help pay for DSAMT's programs (www.somethingextra.org/programs). ALL MONEY raised for DSAMT remains in Middle Tennessee. DSAMT is not under any requirements to send a portion of their funding to any national organizations. We know our teams work hard to support DSAMT, and we THANK YOU for your help!



Look for EXTRAordinary contests now through November 2nd!

1st PLACE: Champion of the Year, Extraordinary Scholarship of \$1,000, Trophy, Premier Reserved Parking, Be one of the 1st to walk!

2nd PLACE: Extraordinary Scholarship of \$500, Trophy, premier Reserved Parking, Be one of the 1st to walk! 3rd PLACE: Extraordinary Scholarship of \$250, Trophy, Premier Reserved Parking, Be one of the 1st to walk! TOP FUNDRAISING TEAM WITH NEW BABY (BORN AFTER OCTOBER 21, 2023):

Premier Reserved Parking and Team Headquarters at the Extra Mile, Photo on a Billboard, Be one of the first to walk!

THESE WINNING TEAMS WILL ALSO GET 2 ADULT TICKETS TO DINNER WITH MADISON TEVLIN ON NOVEMBER 1ST

\$21,000 E	Extraordinary exposure social media, website and marketing materials printed in 2025
	Gift box of items from various artists or businesses owned by individuals with Down syndrome
C	Food and drink on November 2nd at The Extra Mile. Includes DSAMT soft cooler, drinks from DSAMT food tent, and \$100 in gift certificates (no cash value) for food trucks/tent.
	Team headquarters, includes a 10x10 tent (yours to keep) a table and 8 chairs, headquarters sign and reserved parking
\$5,000 1	Team will receive one (1) gift from an artist or business owned by an individual with
[Down syndrome. Gifts chosen randomly.
\$3,000 I	Best Seat: Ability to bring your own tent and set up team headquarters on Friday, Nov. 1st
	Photo of your choosing on the LED Board at the event (must be raised & photo received by Oct 24)
\$500	Certificate for a premium DSAMT branded item (umbrella, soft cooler, or large
t	tumbler with lid) to be picked up on November 2nd at The Extra Mile
-	18 x 24 sign with your loved one's photo along the walk route - Yours to keep! (must be raised & photo received by Oct 21)



For registration, volunteer, and sponsorship information visit: www.ds-stride.org/theextramile



Every person with Down syndrome gets a medal. All team members get a free event T-shirt with online registration, while supplies last.

** All funds must be received by noon on November 1, 2024 to qualify for prizes unless otherwise noted.